
FINAL SCORE

Northwestern State 0

Abilene Christian 3

September 03, 2025 • Abilene, Texas

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Northwestern State vs Abilene Christian

September 03, 2025 at Abilene, Texas

Northwestern State -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Northwestern State S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
17 Sanchez Oliver,Elsi 3 8 9 30 -0.033 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
18 Benjamin,Deja 3 6 4 13 .154 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Wesson,Samaya 3 5 2 12 .250 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
13 Tryon,Makenna 3 2 6 16 -0.250 0 1 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 3
1 Whitfield,Julia 3 1 2 5 -0.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 Hamm,Reagan 3 1 0 2 .500 9 0 1 0 4 0 2 0 1 2
2 McFarland,Emmarie 3 0 0 3 .000 2 1 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 1
7 Cauley,Harper 3 0 0 3 .000 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 1
10 Ozipek,Melis 3 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Longlad,Jade 3 0 0 1 .000 10 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 3 23 24 86 -0.012 22 7 3 10 25 0 4 0 2 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 2 SIDEOUT PCT: 37.8% POINT SCORING PCT: 35.6%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 7 8 30 -0.033
2 10 7 27 .111
3 6 9 29 -0.103

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
Northwestern State (0) 9 20 15
Abilene Christian (3) 25 25 25

Abilene Christian -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Abilene Christian S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
8 Sevier,Annaleise 3 9 0 13 .692 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9
5 Church,Courtney 3 8 0 16 .500 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
10 Beaver,Aubrey 3 7 3 15 .267 0 3 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 10
7 Gonzalez,Hannah 3 5 0 9 .556 3 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 0 9
22 Gustafson,Erika 3 3 1 8 .250 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 6
4 Koss,Rachel 3 1 0 6 .167 26 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 2.5
9 Edmiston,Ashli 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Siedenburg,Becca 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Larson,Izabelle 3 0 0 2 .000 0 3 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 3
12 Christian,Abby 3 0 0 2 .000 1 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
15 Welch,Hadlee 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Strong,Alexis 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.5
24 Ramirez,Brennan 3 0 0 1 .000 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 34 4 74 .405 33 10 7 7 30 4 8 1 0 52

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 8 SIDEOUT PCT: 64.4% POINT SCORING PCT: 62.2%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 11 0 27 .407
2 12 0 22 .545
3 11 4 25 .280

Site: Moody Coliseum (Abilene, Texas)
Date:09/3/2025 - Attendance: 345 - Time: 1:19
Referees: Joe Lizama; Ron Stahl; April Bennett; Sunny Parker;



Northwestern State at Abilene Christian
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Northwestern State vs Abilene Christian (09/3/2025 at Abilene, Texas)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Abilene Christian starters: Koss,Rachel; Church,Courtney; Gonzalez,Hannah; Beaver,Aubrey; Christian,Abby;
Gustafson,Erika; Ramirez,Brennan
Northwestern State starters: Whitfield,Julia; McFarland,Emmarie; Hamm,Reagan; Wesson,Samaya;
Tryon,Makenna; Sanchez Oliver,Elsie; Benjamin,Deja

1-0 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan) - Block error by Gonzalez,Hannah. S:ACU P:NSU
NSU sub in: Cauley,Harper.

1-1 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Kill by Gonzalez,Hannah (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
1-2 [Serve: Gonzalez,Hannah] Kill by Church,Courtney (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:ACU P:ACU
1-3 [Serve: Gonzalez,Hannah] Attack error by Benjamin,Deja. S:ACU P:ACU
1-4 [Serve: Gonzalez,Hannah] Kill by Church,Courtney (assist from Christian,Abby). S:ACU P:ACU
2-4 [Serve: Gonzalez,Hannah] Service error. S:ACU P:NSU
2-5 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:NSU P:ACU
2-6 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:ACU P:ACU
2-7 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:ACU P:ACU
2-8 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Kill by Sevier,Annaleise (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:ACU P:ACU
2-9 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Kill by Sevier,Annaleise (assist from Ramirez,Brennan). S:ACU P:ACU

Timeout by Northwestern State. S:ACU
ACU sub in: Sevier,Annaleise.

3-9 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Kill by Whitfield,Julia (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:ACU P:NSU
NSU sub in: Longlad,Jade.
NSU sub in: Ozipek,Melis.

4-9 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Longlad,Jade). S:NSU P:NSU
4-10 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Kill by Sevier,Annaleise (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU

ACU sub in: Larson,Izabelle.
4-11 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Service ace by Larson,Izabelle (Reception Error: Tryon,Makenna). S:ACU P:ACU
5-11 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Longlad,Jade). S:ACU P:NSU
6-11 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Longlad,Jade). S:NSU P:NSU
6-12 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Service error. S:NSU P:ACU
6-13 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Kill by Gonzalez,Hannah (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:ACU P:ACU
6-14 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Ball handling error by Ozipek,Melis. S:ACU P:ACU
6-15 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Kill by Sevier,Annaleise (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:ACU P:ACU
7-15 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:ACU P:NSU
7-16 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Sevier,Annaleise (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
7-17 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Service ace by Christian,Abby (Reception Error: McFarland,Emmarie). S:ACU P:ACU
7-18 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Service ace by Christian,Abby (Reception Error: Ozipek,Melis). S:ACU P:ACU
7-19 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Service ace by Christian,Abby (Reception Error: Ozipek,Melis). S:ACU P:ACU

Timeout by Northwestern State. S:ACU
7-20 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Block Assist by Koss,Rachel; Gonzalez,Hannah (Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie). S:ACU P:ACU
7-21 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Block Assist by Koss,Rachel; Gonzalez,Hannah (Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie). S:ACU P:ACU
7-22 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Attack error by Benjamin,Deja. S:ACU P:ACU
8-22 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Service error. S:ACU P:NSU
8-23 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Kill by Beaver,Aubrey (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
8-24 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Block Assist by Koss,Rachel; Gonzalez,Hannah (Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie). --

SET POINT.
S:ACU P:ACU

9-24 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). -- SET POINT. S:ACU P:NSU
9-25 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Kill by Church,Courtney (assist from Koss,Rachel). -- SET ABILENE CHRISTIAN. S:NSU P:ACU



Northwestern State at Abilene Christian
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Northwestern State vs Abilene Christian (09/3/2025 at Abilene, Texas)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Abilene Christian starters: Koss,Rachel; Church,Courtney; Gonzalez,Hannah; Beaver,Aubrey; Christian,Abby;
Gustafson,Erika; Ramirez,Brennan
Northwestern State starters: McFarland,Emmarie; Cauley,Harper; Ozipek,Melis; Longlad,Jade; Wesson,Samaya;
Tryon,Makenna; Benjamin,Deja

1-0 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Service ace by Longlad,Jade. S:NSU P:NSU
2-0 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Service ace by Longlad,Jade. S:NSU P:NSU
3-0 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Service ace by Longlad,Jade (Reception Error: Ramirez,Brennan). S:NSU P:NSU
3-1 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Kill by Church,Courtney (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
3-2 [Serve: Gonzalez,Hannah] Service ace by Gonzalez,Hannah (Reception Error: McFarland,Emmarie). S:ACU P:ACU
4-2 [Serve: Gonzalez,Hannah] Service error. S:ACU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Sanchez Oliver,Elsie.
5-2 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Service ace by Tryon,Makenna (Reception Error: Beaver,Aubrey). S:NSU P:NSU
5-3 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Service error. S:NSU P:ACU

ACU sub in: Sevier,Annaleise.
6-3 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Error by team. S:ACU P:NSU
6-4 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:NSU P:ACU

ACU sub in: Larson,Izabelle.
6-5 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Service ace by Larson,Izabelle (Reception Error: Ozipek,Melis). S:ACU P:ACU
6-6 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:ACU P:ACU
6-7 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Kill by Beaver,Aubrey (assist from Ramirez,Brennan). S:ACU P:ACU
6-8 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Block Solo by Gustafson,Erika (Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie). S:ACU P:ACU
7-8 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Benjamin,Deja). S:ACU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Whitfield,Julia.
NSU sub in: Hamm,Reagan.

7-9 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Kill by Gustafson,Erika (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
7-10 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Kill by Sevier,Annaleise (assist from Gonzalez,Hannah). S:ACU P:ACU
8-10 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:ACU P:NSU
8-11 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Kill by Sevier,Annaleise (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
9-11 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Kill by Tryon,Makenna (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:ACU P:NSU
9-12 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Kill by Koss,Rachel (assist from Gonzalez,Hannah). S:NSU P:ACU
9-13 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:ACU P:ACU
9-14 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Service ace by Beaver,Aubrey. S:ACU P:ACU
9-15 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Service ace by Beaver,Aubrey (Reception Error: Cauley,Harper). S:ACU P:ACU
10-15 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Service error. S:ACU P:NSU
11-15 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Service ace by Longlad,Jade (Reception Error: Christian,Abby). S:NSU P:NSU
12-15 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Bad set by Koss,Rachel. S:NSU P:NSU
12-16 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Kill by Church,Courtney (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
13-16 [Serve: Gonzalez,Hannah] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Longlad,Jade). S:ACU P:NSU
14-16 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from McFarland,Emmarie). S:NSU P:NSU
15-16 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Longlad,Jade). S:NSU P:NSU
15-17 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Bad set by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:NSU P:ACU
16-17 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Longlad,Jade). S:ACU P:NSU
16-18 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Sevier,Annaleise (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
16-19 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:ACU P:ACU
17-19 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Longlad,Jade). S:ACU P:NSU
17-20 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Kill by Beaver,Aubrey (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
17-21 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Attack error by Tryon,Makenna. S:ACU P:ACU

Timeout by Northwestern State. S:ACU
17-22 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Kill by Beaver,Aubrey. S:ACU P:ACU
18-22 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:ACU P:NSU
19-22 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Service ace by Cauley,Harper (Reception Error: Larson,Izabelle). S:NSU P:NSU
19-23 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Kill by Beaver,Aubrey (assist from Gonzalez,Hannah). S:NSU P:ACU
20-23 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:ACU P:NSU



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
20-24 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Kill by Beaver,Aubrey (assist from Koss,Rachel). -- SET POINT. S:NSU P:ACU
20-25 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Block Solo by Gonzalez,Hannah (Attack error by Wesson,Samaya). -- SET ABILENE

CHRISTIAN.
S:ACU P:ACU



Northwestern State at Abilene Christian
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Northwestern State vs Abilene Christian (09/3/2025 at Abilene, Texas)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Abilene Christian starters: Koss,Rachel; Church,Courtney; Gonzalez,Hannah; Beaver,Aubrey; Christian,Abby;
Gustafson,Erika; Ramirez,Brennan
Northwestern State starters: McFarland,Emmarie; Cauley,Harper; Ozipek,Melis; Longlad,Jade; Wesson,Samaya;
Tryon,Makenna; Benjamin,Deja

0-1 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Service ace by Beaver,Aubrey (Reception Error: Cauley,Harper). S:ACU P:ACU
1-1 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Kill by Wesson,Samaya (assist from Longlad,Jade). S:ACU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Sanchez Oliver,Elsie.
1-2 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by Gonzalez,Hannah (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
1-3 [Serve: Gonzalez,Hannah] Kill by Church,Courtney (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:ACU P:ACU
2-3 [Serve: Gonzalez,Hannah] Service error. S:ACU P:NSU
2-4 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:NSU P:ACU

ACU sub in: Sevier,Annaleise.
2-5 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Attack error by Benjamin,Deja. S:ACU P:ACU
2-6 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Attack error by Ozipek,Melis. S:ACU P:ACU
3-6 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Kill by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie (assist from Longlad,Jade). S:ACU P:NSU

NSU sub in: Hamm,Reagan.
NSU sub in: Whitfield,Julia.

3-7 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Block Solo by Gustafson,Erika (Attack error by Benjamin,Deja). S:NSU P:ACU
ACU sub in: Larson,Izabelle.

4-7 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:ACU P:NSU
5-7 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Attack error by Beaver,Aubrey. S:NSU P:NSU
5-8 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Kill by Gustafson,Erika (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
6-8 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Kill by Benjamin,Deja (assist from Hamm,Reagan). S:ACU P:NSU
6-9 [Serve: Benjamin,Deja] Kill by Gonzalez,Hannah (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
6-10 [Serve: Christian,Abby] (Attack error by Whitfield,Julia). S:ACU P:ACU
6-11 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Attack error by Wesson,Samaya. S:ACU P:ACU

Timeout by Northwestern State. S:ACU
6-12 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Block Solo by Gustafson,ErikaBall handling error by Hamm,Reagan. S:ACU P:ACU
6-13 [Serve: Christian,Abby] (assist from Beaver,Aubrey)Bad set by Cauley,Harper. S:ACU P:ACU
7-13 [Serve: Christian,Abby] Kill by Hamm,Reagan (assist from McFarland,Emmarie). S:ACU P:NSU
8-13 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Block Assist by Hamm,Reagan; Wesson,Samaya (Attack error by Beaver,Aubrey). S:NSU P:NSU
9-13 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Bad set by Gonzalez,Hannah. S:NSU P:NSU
10-13 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Block Assist by Wesson,Samaya; Hamm,Reagan (Attack error by Beaver,Aubrey). S:NSU P:NSU
10-14 [Serve: Longlad,Jade] Kill by Beaver,Aubrey (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
10-15 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Kill by Gonzalez,Hannah (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:ACU P:ACU
11-15 [Serve: Beaver,Aubrey] Kill by Tryon,Makenna (assist from Longlad,Jade). S:ACU P:NSU
11-16 [Serve: Tryon,Makenna] Kill by Church,Courtney (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU

ACU sub in: Welch,Hadlee.
12-16 [Serve: Gonzalez,Hannah] Service error. S:ACU P:NSU
13-16 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Service ace by McFarland,Emmarie (Reception Error: Beaver,Aubrey). S:NSU P:NSU
13-17 [Serve: McFarland,Emmarie] Kill by Gustafson,Erika (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:NSU P:ACU
13-18 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Kill by Sevier,Annaleise (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:ACU P:ACU
13-19 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Kill by Church,Courtney (assist from Koss,Rachel). S:ACU P:ACU

Timeout by Northwestern State. S:ACU
14-19 [Serve: Koss,Rachel] Attack error by Gustafson,Erika. S:ACU P:NSU
14-20 [Serve: Hamm,Reagan] Service error. S:NSU P:ACU
14-21 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Service ace by Larson,Izabelle (Reception Error: Tryon,Makenna). S:ACU P:ACU

ACU sub in: Edmiston,Ashli.
14-22 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Attack error by Sanchez Oliver,Elsie. S:ACU P:ACU

ACU sub in: Strong,Alexis.
15-22 [Serve: Larson,Izabelle] Service error. S:ACU P:NSU
15-23 [Serve: Cauley,Harper] Attack error by Whitfield,Julia. S:NSU P:ACU

ACU sub in: Siedenburg,Becca.



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
15-24 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Block Assist by Gonzalez,Hannah; Strong,Alexis (Attack error by Tryon,Makenna). --

SET POINT.
S:ACU P:ACU

15-25 [Serve: Ramirez,Brennan] Kill by Edmiston,Ashli (assist from Siedenburg,Becca). -- SET ABILENE CHRISTIAN. S:ACU P:ACU


